

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12706 of 2024

=====

MOHAMMAD IQBAL GULAMMOHAMMAD MALEK & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
RIZWAN SHAIKH(7146) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 02/09/2024
ORAL ORDER

List the matter on 12.09.2024. To be heard with Special Civil
Application no.12596 of 2024.

RAVI P. PATEL

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)